Technical Advisory Committee

Connecticut  
Anoushka Pawar Concepcion



Appointed 2013-2016
Assistant Extension Educator



Eligible for reappointment


Sea Grant Extension Program





Department of Extension

College of Agriculture & Natural Resources

University of Connecticut

1080 Shennecossett Road

Groton, CT 0634-6048

Telephone:  860-405-9105

Fax:  860-405-9109

Email:  anoushka.concepcion@uconn.edu
Delaware




Dr. Gulnihal Ozbay





Reappointed 2013-2016
Associate Professor





Not Eligible for reappointment
Delaware State University





Department of Agriculture & Natural Resources

1200 North DuPont Highway

Dover, DE 19901-2277

Telephone:  302-857-6476

Fax:  302-857-6403

Email:  gozbay@desu.edu
Maine (Vacant) Steve Eddy tentative
Maryland

Mr. Don Webster





Appointed 2014-2017
Regional Specialist





Eligible for reappointment
College of Agriculture & Natural Resources

University of Maryland Extensiion 

Wye Research & Education Center

P. O. Box169

Queenstown, MD 21658

Telephone:  410-827-8056

Email:  dwebster@umd.edu
Massachusetts 
Ms. Diane C. Murphy




Appointed 2014-2017
Woods Hole Sea Grant Program

            
Eligible for reappointment
& Cape Cod Cooperative Extension



P. O. Box 367

Barnstable, MA 02630

Telephone:  508-375-6953

Fax:  308-362-4923

Cell:  508-274-7065

Email:  dmurphy@whi.edu
New Hampshire 

Dr. Elizabeth Fairchild (Chair)



Appointed 2013-2016
Department of Biological Sciences


Eligible for reappointment
University of New Hampshire





38 Academic Way

Durham, NH 03824

Telephone:  603-862-4475

Fax:  603-862-3874

Email:  elizabeth.fairchild@unh.edu
New Jersey

Dr. Daphne Munroe





Appointed 2014-2017
Haskin Shellfish Research Laboratory


Eligible for Reappointment
6959 Miller Avenue






Port Norris, NJ 08349

Telephone:  856-785-0074 Ext. 4325

Fax: 856-785-1544
Cell:  856-305-5482

Email:  dmunroe@hsrl.rutgers.edu
New York (Vacant)  Steve Malinowski tentative
Pennsylvania (Vacant)    
Rhode Island (Vacant)   
Vermont (Vacant)   
Washington, DC 
Dr. Calvin Lewis





Appointed 2012–2015
Cooperative Extension Service



Eligible for reappointment
Community Resources and Economic Dev.


University of the District  of Columbia

4200 Connecticut Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20008

Telephone:  202-274-7163

Email:  clewis@udc.edu
West Virginia
Dr. Patricia M. Mazik (Co-Chair)



Appointed 2013-2016
West Virginia Cooperative 


           
Eligible for reappointment
Fish and Wildlife Research Unit




US Geological Survey

West Virginia University

322 Percivall Hall

Morgantown, WV 26506-4943

Telephone:  304-293-4943

Fax:  304-293-4826

Email:  pmazik@wvu.edu
Appointments are from January 1 to December 31 of noted years

Updated November 2015
